
1 2/28/17

Committee Name: Special Process Committee (Council 3)

Last Name First Name
Position 

(Chair/Member) Constituency Employer City State Telephone Email
Nummer Brian Chair Academia Utah State University Logan UT 4357972116 brian.nummer@usu.edu
Lindholm Jeffrey member Food	Industry	Support iCertainty Baltimore MD 4434521950 jeff.lindholm@icertainty.com
Curtis Robert member Food	Service	Industry Starbucks	Coffee	Company Seattle WA 4155426064 rcurtis@starbucks.com
Elluru Mahati member Food	Service	Industry restaurant	depot college	point NY 4089541110 melluru@jetrord.com
Kaesontae* Betsy member Food	Service	Industry Consultant Lebanon TN 6152354271 kaesontae3@aol.com
Martin Eric member Food	Service	Industry Texas	Roadhouse Louisville KY 5025157382 ericm@texasroadhouse.com
Markulin Kristine member Retail	Food	Industry Delhaise	America Reston VA 7033472072 krismarkulin@yahoo.com
O'Donnell-Cahill Kathleen member Retail	Food	Industry Wegmans	Food	Markets,	Inc. Rochester NY 5854293623 kathleen.odonnell-cahill@wegmans.com
Oswald Steve member Retail	Food	Industry Wakefern	Food	Corp. Elizabeth NJ 9085273624 Steve.Oswald@wakefern.com
Pineda Figor member Retail	Food	Industry Publix	Super	Markets	 Miami FL 3056531806 fegor.pineda@publix.com
Puente ERIC member Retail	Food	Industry Whole	Foods	Market Austin TX 2103918462 eric.puente@wholefoods.com
Willis Richard Retail	Food	Industry Mandalay	Bay	Hotel Las	Vegas NV 702-632-9485 rwillis@mandalaybay.com

Burns-Savage Nikki
member

Local	Regulator Southern	Nevada	Health	District Las	Vegas NV 7027591634 ntburns@cox.net

Petro Rebecca
member

Local	Regulator
Williamson	Co.	and	Cities	
Health	District

Georgetown TX 5129433620 rpetro@wcchd.org

Bryant Veronica member State	Regulator C	Department	of	Health	&	Human	Raleigh NC 704	718	7866 veronicambryant@gmail.com
Colson Matthew member State	Regulator FDACS Tallahassee FL 8502455544 matthew.colson@freshfromflorida.com

Hawkins Brian
member

State	Regulator
Oregon	Department	of	
Agriculture

Salem OR 5039864720 bhawkins@oda.state.or.us

Hendren Pamela
member

State	Regulator CHFS/DPH/DPHPS/Food	Safety Frankfort KY 5025647181 pamelam.hendren@ky.gov

Krzyzanowski Rebecca
member

State	Regulator Michigan	Department	of	Ag Roscommon MI 5177197919 krzyzanowskir@michigan.gov

Le	Master Lori
member

State	Regulator
Department	of	Health	Adm.	
Services

Nashville TN 6157418531 lori.lemaster@tn.gov

Luedeman Jeff
member

State	Regulator
Minnesota	Department	of	
Agriculture

St.	Paul MN 6512016340 jeff.luedeman@state.mn.us

Pearson Peri
member

State	Regulator
Virginia	Department	of	
Health/OEHS

Richmond VA 8048647463 Peri.Pearson@vdh.virginia.gov

Sparks Christopher
member

State	Regulator
Texas	Department	of	State	
Health	Services

Austin TX 5128346770 christopher.sparks@dshs.state.tx.us

Moore Veronica Consultant FDA Veronica.Moore@fda.hhs.gov
Seminara Mario Consultant Reginal	Specialist	FDA Mario.Seminara@fda.hhs.gov
Stapp	Kamotani ERIKA Consultant USDA Erika.StappKamotani@fsis.usda.gov
Silverman Meryl Consultant USDA Meryl.Silverman@fsis.usda.gov

Nair Priya At	Large State	Regulator Georgia	Department	of	Public	HeAtlanta GA 4046576534 priya.nair@dph.ga.gov
Pohjola Carrie At	large State	Regulator State	of	Wisconsin	Department	oMadison WI 7155799487 Carrie.Pohjola@wisconsin.gov
VanEss Erica At	Large State	Regulator State	of	Oregon Portland OR 9716730446 erica.vaness@state.or.us
Erwin Rob At	Large Local	Regulator Fairfax	County	Health	DepartmenFairfax VA 7032468430 robert.erwin@fairfaxcounty.gov


